
 
 

Ms. Holly Ross  
U.S. Army Corps of Engineers 
1104 North Westover Boulevard, Suite 9 
Albany, Georgia, 31707 
holly.a.ross@usace.army.mil 
 
Re: Twin Pines Minerals, LLC application number SAS-2018-00554-SP-HAR 
 
Dear Ms. Ross, 
 

On behalf of our respective organizations and our thousands of members, we are writing to express 
our concerns regarding the Twin Pines Minerals, LLC application number SAS-2018-00554-SP-HAR. 
Waterkeepers Florida is a regional entity composed of all 13 Waterkeeper organizations working in the State 
of Florida to protect and restore our water resources across over 45,000 square miles of watershed, which is 
home to over 15 million Floridians.   
 

Because so many of our members have an interest in this project, we ask that you afford them the 
opportunity to give meaningful input. In light of COVID-19 global pandemic, the public has not had time to 
fully review this application. We request an extension of the comment period to 90 days past the receipt of 
the application.  
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 
Respectfully, 
 
 

 
 
Lisa Rinaman 
St. Johns Riverkeeper 
Board Chair of Waterkeepers Florida 

 
 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 Jen Lomberk    Georgia Ackerman   John Cassani 
 Matanzas Riverkeeper   Apalachicola Riverkeeper   Calusa Waterkeeper 
 Jen@MatanzasRiverkeeper.org  Georgia@ApalachicolaRiverkeeper.org  Cassani@CalusaWaterkeeper.org 
 (904) 471-9878    (850) 653-8936    (239) 444-8584 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
        Colleen Gill     Laurie Murphy    Mike Conner 
        Collier County Waterkeeper   Emerald Coastkeeper   Indian Riverkeeper 
        colleen@colliercountywaterkeeper.org    Laurie@EmeraldCoastkeeper.org   michaelaconner772@gmail.com  
       (609) 731-1362    (850) 712-9566     
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Reinaldo Diaz    Rachel Silverstein    Anna Laws  
Lake Worth Waterkeeper   Miami Waterkeeper   St. Marys Riverkeeper 

 Reinaldo@LakeWorthWaterkeeper.org  Rachel@MiamiWaterkeeper.org   StMarysRiverkeeper@Gmail.com  
 (561) 707-2897    (305) 905-0856    (404) 909-0667 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 Andy Mele    John Quarterman    Justin Bloom 
 Suncoast Waterkeeper   Suwannee Riverkeeper   Tampa Bay Waterkeeper 
 AndyMele@Mac.com    wwalswatershed@gmail.com   bloomesq1@gmail.com   
 (914) 204-0030    (850) 290-2350     
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